DOT-NY ST 4126.2-AB ST 4126.2-AB cancels Cancels ST 4126.2-AA

#### ST RAIL SYSTEM

FREIGHT TARIFF ST 4126.2-AB cancels FREIGHT TARIFF ST 4126.2-AA

LOCAL, JOINT AND PROPORTIONAL RATES ON BARLEY, CORN, SEEDS, MILLET, MILO, OATS, RYE, SOYBEANS, WHEAT AND GRAIN SCREENINGS, CARLOAD

FROM	то		
MECHANICVILLE, NY	STATIONS IN:		
	MAINE	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
ROTTERDAM JUNCTION, NY	MASSACHUSETTS	NEW YORK	
	VERMONT		

Governed by Uniform Freight Classification UFC 6000 Series, Uniform Classification Committee, Agent, and exceptions thereto in Section 1 of Tariff RPS 2009 Series, Railroad Publication Services, Agent, supplements thereto or successive issues thereof.

From any point of origin from which a rate is not named in this tariff which point is intermediate to a point from which a rate is published in this tariff, apply from such intermediate point the rate in this tariff from the next point from which a rate is published herein.

To any point of destination to which a rate is not named in this tariff which point is intermediate to a point to which a rate is published in this tariff, apply to such intermediate point the rate in this tariff to the next point beyond to which a rate is published herein.

### **NOTICE**

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED: December 1, 2005 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2006

ISSUED BY: GUILFORD RAIL SYSTEM

P. J. Coakley Director - Publications IRON HORSE PARK N. BILLERICA, MA 01862-1690 (978) 663-1129

Rates reflect 5% increase

(4126.2AB)

#### **APPLICATION**

BARLEY, CORN, SEEDS, MILLET, OATS, RYE, SOYBEANS, WHEAT OR GRAIN SCREENINGS, Carloads, in bulk in covered hopper cars.

Transit privileges, including weighing, inspection, diversion or reconsignment will not be permitted at destination or any stations intermediate to destination.

Freight bills will not be recorded for transit at destination or any station intermediate to destination.

Rates named herein will apply as through rates or proportional rates.

## RATES IN DOLLARS PER CAR

FROM: MECHANICVILLE, NY ROTTERDAM JUNCTION, NY

ROTTERDAM JUNCTION, NY						
	ColA ColB			Col A Col E	3	
TO	RATES	ROUTE	TO	RATES	ROUTE	
	MAINE					
Auburn	\$1482 \$1267	2	Newport Junction	\$1620 \$1366	3 1	
Augusta	1463 1221	1	North Leeds	1476 1227	' 1	
Bangor	1686 1434	1	North Leeds			
Detroit	1620 1380		(NOTE 1)	1400 1116	3 1	
Mechanic Falls	1547 1259		'			
Note1: Rate applies ONLY on shipments of NOT LESS THAN 15 cars at one time.						
MASSACHUSETTS						
Bernardston	\$ 722 \$ 606	1	Fitchburg	\$858 \$647	1	
East Deerfield	722 606	1		į	į	
NEW HAMPSHIRE						
Concord	\$ 986 \$ 764	1				
NEW YORK						
Schaghticoke	\$ 589 \$ 531	1				
VERMONT						
Brattleboro	\$ 779 \$ 670	1				

A - Rates apply in railroad owned equipment.

# **EXPLANATION OF ROUTE NUMBERS**

1 - ST Direct

2 - ST-DANVJ-SLR

B - Rates apply in shipper owned or leased equipment furnished at no cost to the carrier.